ACCO,NORTHERN,(RAOx),CLOSED,DISCOVERY,MANADR

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA (Western Division – Los Angeles) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 2:21-cv-08445-SVW-RAO

Juan Jose Carvajal Ramirez v. U.S.Department of State et al

Assigned to: Judge Stephen V. Wilson

Referred to: Magistrate Judge Rozella A. Oliver Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 10/25/2021 Date Terminated: 02/04/2022

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

Plaintiff

Juan Jose Carvajal Ramirez

represented by Peter A Schey

Center for Human Rights and

Constitutional Law 256 South Occidental Boulevard

Los Angeles, CA 90057 213–388–8693 ext 309 Fax: 213–386–9484

Email: pschey@centerforhumanrights.org

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

United States Department of State

Defendant

United States Department of Homeland Security

Defendant

United States Citizenship and Immigration Service

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
10/25/2021	<u>1</u>	COMPLAINT Receipt No: ACACDC-32213968 – Fee: \$402, filed by Plaintiff Juan Carvajal Ramirez. (Attorney Peter A Schey added to party Juan Carvajal Ramirez(pty:pla))(Schey, Peter) (Entered: 10/25/2021)
10/25/2021	<u>2</u>	COMPLAINT with filing fee previously paid (\$402 paid on 10/25/2021, receipt number 055722), filed by Plaintiff Juan Carvajal Ramirez. (Attachments: # 1 DOS Summons, # 2 DHS Summons, # 3 USCIS Summons, # 4 Certificate of Interested Parties)(Schey, Peter) (Entered: 10/25/2021)
10/27/2021	<u>3</u>	NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT to District Judge Stephen V. Wilson and Magistrate Judge Rozella A. Oliver. (car) (Entered: 10/27/2021)
10/27/2021	<u>4</u>	NOTICE TO PARTIES OF COURT–DIRECTED ADR PROGRAM filed. (car) (Entered: 10/27/2021)
10/27/2021	<u>5</u>	Notice to Counsel Re Consent to Proceed Before a United States Magistrate Judge. (car) (Entered: 10/27/2021)
10/27/2021	<u>6</u>	NOTICE OF DEFICIENCIES in Attorney Case Opening RE: Complaint (Attorney Civil Case Opening), <u>2</u> . The following error(s) was found: The Civil Cover Sheet, Request for Summons and Certificate of Interested Parties were all erroneously e–filed under the wrong event of Complaint. All these documents should be e–filed separately under the correct event. The summons(es) will be not be issued until this defect is

		corrected. Civil Cover Sheet event is located under Civil Events Other Filings Miscellaneous Filings. Summons Request is located under Civil Events Service Documents Service/Waivers of Summons and Complaints. Certificate of Interested Parties is located under Civil Events Other Filings Notices. (car) (Entered: 10/27/2021)
10/28/2021	7	NEW CASE ORDER upon filing of the complaint by Judge Stephen V. Wilson. (pc) (Entered: 10/28/2021)
01/24/2022	<u>8</u>	MINUTE ORDER IN CHAMBERS – ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY THIS CASE SHOULD NOT BE DISMISSED FOR LACK OF PROSECUTION by Judge Stephen V. Wilson. (Show Cause Response due by 1/31/2022.) (See minute order for details) (mrgo) (Entered: 01/24/2022)
02/04/2022	9	MINUTES IN CHAMBERS ORDER DISMISSING ACTION by Judge Stephen V. Wilson: The Court, on 1/24/2022, issued an order to show cause why this action should not be dismissed for lack of prosecution <u>8</u> . To date, plaintiff has failed to respond. The Court orders the case dismissed. (Made JS–6. Case Terminated.) Court Reporter: N/A. (gk) (Entered: 02/04/2022)